01-21-2001

102726   RECORDATION FUR   Recordation FUR   Recordation FUR   PATEN1   Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ekaterina Dadachova     Joshua D. Nosanchuk     Arturo Casadevall  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   ✓ Yes ✓ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Albert Einstein College of Medicine of  Yeshiva University
3. Nature of conveyance:	NA SP
Assignment	Street Address: 1300 Morris Park Avenue
Other  Execution Date: March 22, 2004	City: Bronx State: NY Zip: 7646100  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/775,869	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  01-1785
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Alan D. Miller - Reg. No. 42,889  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature April 16, 2004  Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/20/2004 MGETACHE 00000187 10775869

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015226 FRAME: 0392

Docket No. 96700/845 Application No. 10/775,869

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## ASSIGNORS:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Ekaterina Dadachova

Residence:

52 Papania Drive, Mahopac, NY 10541

Citizenship:

Australia

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Joshua D. Nosanchuk

Residence:

28 Old Chimney Road, Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Arturo Casadevall

Residence:

40 Highbrook Avenue, Pelham, NY 10461

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University 1300 Morris Park Avenue Bronx, NY 10461

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## RADIOLABELED ANTIBODIES FOR TREATMENT OF TUMORS

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/446,684, filed on February 11, 2003, and U.S. Patent Application No. 10/775,869 filed February

-1-

267116.1

Docket No. 96700/845 Application No. 10/775,869

10, 2004, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries, in ASSIGNEE's name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE's election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

-2-

267116.1

PATENT REEL: 015226 FRAME: 0394 ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University, as their ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS our hands and seals on:

Ekaterina Dadachova

Date

Joshua D. Nosanchuk

Date

Arturo Casadevall

Date

Docket No. 96700/845 Application No. 10/775,869

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of New York	} ss:
County of Brosh	_}
me, known by me to be the same per	, 2004, Ekaterina Dadachova personally appeared before son described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.    Jun Joynghone - Drewney   Notary Public
State of New-York	} ss:
County of Bronf	_}
and acknowledged that he executed to Notary Public. State of New York  No. 03-4890424  Overlight in Brony, County	2, 2004, Joshua D. Nosanchuk personally appeared before son described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.  Ann Moyrgline - Greeney
Commission Expires April 20, 19207	
State of New-York	Notary Public }
County of Bronf	
known by me to be the same person of	
	Notary Public

267116.1

**RECORDED: 04/16/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015226 FRAME: 0396**